
Human Relations Commission

Metropolitan Code of Laws Section 2.132.010
3 years

17

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term- 
Members

1543 Old Hickory Bloulevard

(615) 714-6845 maryam.abolfazli@gmail.com

Secretary 5/21/2019 4/18/2022

Representing:

Ms. Maryam  Abolfazli

Brentwood, TN 37027-

150 3rd Avenue South #2800

(615) 742-7863 samar.ali@bassberry.com

5/15/2018 4/18/2021

Representing:

Ms. Samar A. Ali

Nashville, TN 37201-

250 British Woods Dr.

(615) 788-9726 pratik.ach.dash@gmail.com

5/5/2020 4/18/2021

Representing:

Mr. Pratik  Dash

Nashville, TN 37217-

1338 Otter Creek Road

(615) 519-3373 jdavis@jdavisfactor.com

Vice-Chair 6/4/2019 4/18/2022

Representing:

Mr. Jeremy  Davis

Nashville, TN 37215-

RESIGNED 5/21/2019 4/18/2022

Representing:

Mr. Jeff H. Gibson

, TN 

3940 Lloyd Road

(615) 838-9976 lethiamann@yahoo.com

6/4/2019 4/18/2022

Representing:

Ms. Lethia  Mann

Whites Creek, TN 37189-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 15-Sep-20



Human Relations Commission

Metropolitan Code of Laws Section 2.132.010
3 years

17

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term- 
Members

2195 Nolensville Pike

(615) 835-2518 paufede.mtz@gmail.com

7/16/2019 4/18/2022

Representing:

Ms. Paula  Martinez

Nashville, TN 37217-3878

3500 John Merritte Blvd

(615) 963-5559 omiller@tnstate.edu

5/15/2018 4/18/2021

Representing:

Dr. Oscar  Miller

Nashville, TN 37209-

7460 Stecoah Street

(615) 545-5302 issaclean@gmail.com

5/21/2019 4/18/2022

Representing:

Mr. Issa  Mohamed

Cane Ridge, TN 37013-

3910 Murphy Road

(615) 336-6921 kobiepretorius@hotmail.com

5/15/2018 4/18/2021

Representing:

Ms. Kobie  Pretorius

Nashville, TN 37209-

1900 Belmont Boulevard

(615) 460-5809 erin.pryor@belmont.edu

8/21/2018 4/18/2021

Representing:

Dr. Erin  Pryor

Nashville, TN 37212-

840 Belton Drive

(615) 293-6199 richmondmj@aol.com

Chair 5/21/2019 4/18/2022

Representing:

Ms. Marisa  Richmond

Nashville, TN 37205-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 15-Sep-20



Human Relations Commission

Metropolitan Code of Laws Section 2.132.010
3 years

17

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term- 
Members

4352 Shady Dale Road

(615) 400-2822 linda.d.robinson@comcast.net

5/21/2019 4/18/2022

Representing:

Ms. Linda  Robinson

Nashville, TN 37218-

220 French Landing Drive #1-B

(615) 741-7579 janice@tfli.org

5/15/2018 4/18/2021

Representing:

Dr. Janice  Rodriquez

Nashville, TN 37243-

3101 Curtis Street

(615) 336-2261 dtucker@abcnash.edu

2nd Vice-Chair 5/21/2019 4/18/2022

Representing:

Reverend Davie  Tucker

Nashville, TN 37218-

3916 Kimpalong Avenue

(615) 390-6689 irwin.venick@gmail.com

Treasurer 6/4/2019 4/18/2022

Representing:

Mr. Irwin  Venick

Nashville, TN 37205-

2002 Richard Jones Road, Suite B-200

(615) 250-2000 yezbak@yezbaklaw.com

2/5/2019 2/19/2022

Representing:

Mr. Charles P. Yezbak

Nashville, TN 37215-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 15-Sep-20


